FN8762
Rev 3.00
August 16, 2016
ISL72026SEH
3.3V Radiation Tolerant CAN Transceiver with Listen Mode and Loopback
 DATASHEET
The Intersil ISL72026SEH is a radiation tolerant 3.3V CAN
transceiver that is compatible with the ISO11898-2 standard

(8 LD CERAMIC FLATPACK)
TOP VIEW
Ordering Information
ORDERING / SMD
NUMBER (Note 1)
 PART NUMBER
(Note 2)
TEMPERATURE RANGE
(°C)
PACKAGE
(RoHS Compliant)
PACKAGE
DRAWING #
5962L1522801VXC ISL72026SEHVF -55 to +125 8 Ld Ceramic Flat Pack K8.A
N/A ISL72026SEHF/PROTO -55 to +125 8 Ld Ceramic Flat Pack K8.A
5962L1522801V9A ISL72026SEHVX -55 to +125 Die
N/A ISL72026SEHX/SAMPLE -55 to +125 Die
N/A ISL72026SEHEVAL1Z Evaluation Board
NOTES:
1. Specifications for Radiation Tolerant QML devices are controlled by the Defense Logistics Agency Land and Maritime (DLA). The SMD numbers listed
in the “Ordering Information” table must be used when ordering.
2. These Intersil Pb-free Hermetic packaged products employ 100% Au plate - e4 termination finish, which is RoHS compliant and compatible with both
SnPb and Pb-free soldering operations.
TABLE 1. ISL7202xSEH PRODUCT FAMILY FEATURE TABLE
SPEC ISL72026SEH ISL72027SEH ISL72028SEH
Loopback Feature Yes No No
VREF Output No Yes Yes
Listen Mode Yes Yes No
Shutdown Mode No No Yes